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King's Coronation 

 

As you are aware King Charles will be crowned on Saturday 6th May. We will be holding a special day 

to mark this event. As part of the day we are all going to come to school dressed as a King or Queen. 

During the afternoon the children will take part in a traditional street party. We are looking forward 

to seeing all of the children dressed up for this day.   



HAF EASTER 23  - HOLY TRINITY 



 



Attendance for week beginning 20th March 2023 

 

Attendance has really dropped during last week. Whilst we understand that there are some illnesses 

in the community, this does not account for the level of absence in the table above. This level of 

attendance has a negative impact on the learning of the children. We need to see an improvement 

after Easter.  

Diary dates  

 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May  - Bank holiday (Kings Coronation)  

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 
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